



The Betting **System** Truths Weekly Members Newsletter for 2010

Dates Inclusive
13th December to 19th December 2010

Edition 31

From
Sgt Rich
for
Betting System Guru

CONTENTS

Introduction	Page 2
New Reviews	Page 2
Final Reviews	Page 2
Current Reviews	Page 3
Bloggers Corner	Page 13
League Tables	Page 16 & 17
Next Week	Page 18

INTRODUCTION

Hi Folks,

Welcome to BST Newsletter Edition 31. Season's Greetings! Here's to a happy Christmas and a successful New Year!

If you wish to contact me about the newsletter please e-mail me rich@bettingssystemtruths.com You can also use that address to send in your contributions for the Bloggers Corner section of the newsletter.

Despite the lack of action due to weather we have a busy newsletter with the start of two new reviews and the on-going reviews. I'm continuing the League table of all the systems being reviewed. I hope you find it useful.

New Reviews

Flat Ratings Pro – Introduction Reviewer Sgt John

I shall start reviewing the **Flat Ratings Pro** tipping system today on this afternoon's racing.

The creator of the ratings is Steve Ransford, who trained as an accountant and now makes his living from gambling. He has reported making a profit of 151 points during his 'summer campaign' but this review will report on his winter All Weather Campaign. This runs until 31 March 2011 and costs £119.99, inclusive of early morning daily emails with tips which only take five minutes to place. There is no in between with this price, it is 31 March 2011 only.

This is a backing system using [Betfair](#), or if preferred, any bookmaker who gives Best Price Guaranteed odds. A 100-point bank is recommended with a one point stake on each selection, with a number of selections in the given race. A strike-rate of 25% is needed, that is a win from every four races, to make a profit. I understand you will receive an early morning email containing the most effective race then the top-rated horses in that race and a value price advised. That price can be rounded down to [Betfair](#) prices, which should be placed as early as possible to be close to the value price. A spreadsheet containing the day's selections will be attached to the daily email.

On the face of it, a simple enough procedure which requires very time and little effort on the part of the investor – a five-minute window in the morning seems easily achievable (I do like a scheme which does not take up your whole afternoon). What I will be interested in is whether or not the costs involved are justifiable, now getting on for £40 a month, although offset with a 151-point profit during the summer.

Time will tell.

Sergeant John

http://bettingssystemtruths.com/review/Flat_Ratings_Pro/

Laying Winter Profits – Introduction Reviewer Sgt Tony

Following on from his earlier systems, Laying Summer Profits and Laying Autumn Profits, it was logical that there would have to be a **Laying Winter Profits** system from the author, Chris Castell. Chris claims that it is the most profitable of the three systems and has never had a losing month in the five years that it has been running. The system uses National Hunt Races for December, All Weather and National Hunt for January and National Hunt for February, so it is almost four systems in one.

Punters are offered the choice to simply buy the system for £97 and work out their own selections, or to pay a fee of £75 per month (reduced from £97) to receive the selections by email each day. For the £95 initial investment in the system, you receive the system manual in pdf format, which is clearly written and easy to follow, without all the usual ‘padding’ that many authors use. There are also 4 instructional videos on how to use the system, a tailored staking plan calculator and a video tutorial showing how to use the staking plan, complete with the fully detailed results for the last 5 years. Chris claims that the success of his seasonal systems lies in the fact that he is accounting for changing conditions throughout the year by only looking at the short term monthly or quarterly conditions. He also claims that the staking plan that he offers was able to increase the profitability of the system considerably, although we shall be using the level staking system of £100 per point for our review period. This is the one that Chris uses to record the results and he allows for the [Betfair](#) commission at 5%. On that basis, a winning £100 stake produces a profit of £95. This is the same basis that we used to review the Laying Autumn Profits system and we will only use the published [Betfair](#) SP prices, rather than the odds that Chris is able to get using his own bot.

Total profits at £100 flat stakes over the past 5 years: £19,861

Total points profit over the past 5 years: 198.61

Average monthly points profit: 13.24

Average laying odds 4.21

Average successful strike rate 84.53%

Average Selections per month over the past 5 years DECEMBER: 30 JANUARY: 17
FEBRUARY: 34

This new system started on 1 December, and uses only National Hunt races for the first month. Due to the appalling weather, there were no selections at all for the first nine days.

Kind regards

Sgt Tony

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Laying_Winter_Profits/

Final Reviews

No Final Reviews this week.

Current Reviews

This section covers all the current reviews being conducted and gives a quick insight how each review is performing. All the figures quoted below cover the period December 13th to December 19th.

9 Minute System - Reviewer Sgt Rich

Another week of increasing profit on all three variants again. The incremental increases are small, but that is expected from the system. It is a relatively low-risk, low-return system.

Up to day 35	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Variant 1	+ 1.54 points	109.05 points	+ 9.05 points
Variant 2	+ 1.50 points	108.60 points	+ 8.60 points
Variant 3	+ 1.65 points	107.15 points	+ 7.15 points

See the 9 minute Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%229+minute+system%22>

See the 9 minute System sales page here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/9_Minute_System/

All Weather Backing System - Reviewer Sgt Philip

Nothing reported since Dec 12th

Up to day 22	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	£250 Start Bank	P/L
		£276.12	+ £26.12

See the All Weather Backing System Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22all+weather+backing+system%22>

See the All Weather Backing System sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/All_Weather_Backing_System/

Betting Grenade - Reviewer RM Dave

Nothing reported since Dec 10th.

Up to day 26	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
		62.55 points	- 37.45 points

See the Betting Grenade Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22betting+grenade%22>

See the Betting Grenade sales page here:

<http://www.bettinggrenade.com/bst.html>

Champion Draws - Sgt Tommy

Five winning bets out of 9 produced another good profit. Sgt Tommy has been following this one from October and had a bank of 115.75 points so that is our Start Bank.

Up to day 29	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	115.75 point Start Bank	P/L
	+ 44.73 points	+ 288.20 points	+ 172.45 points

See the Champion Draws Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22champion+draws%22>

See Champion Draws sales page here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Champion_Draws/

COOPYS - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

Nothing reported since Dec 6th Day 69.

Up to day 69	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
		71.50 points	- 28.5 points

See the Coopys Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22coopys%22>

See Coopys sales page here:

<http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Coopys/>

Daves Pro Golf Selections - Reviewer RM Dave

Nothing reported since week 4, Dec 13th.

Up to week 4	This Week P/L	Cumulative	
		200pt Main/100 pt 2/3	P/L
Main Bets		184.60 points	- 15.40 points
2/3 Ball		104.05 points	+ 4.05 points

See the Daves Pro Golf Selections Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22daves+pro+golf+selections%22>

See Daves Pro Golf Selections sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Golf_Pro_Selections/

Deja Vu Football - Reviewer RM Dave

Nothing reported since Day 38 Dec 13th.

Up to day 38	This Week P/L	Cumulative	
		500 point Start Bank	P/L
		558.95 points	+ 58.95 points

See Déjà Vu Football Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22deja+vu+football%22>

See Deja Vu Football sales page here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Deja_Vu_Football/

Flat Ratings Pro - Reviewer Sgt John

Early days and the tips have a “scheduled break” now until Jan 3rd.

Up to day 4	This Week P/L	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 0.09	99.91 points	- 0.09 points

See Flat Ratings Pro Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22flat+ratings+pro%22>

See Flat Ratings Pro sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Flat_Ratings_Pro/

Getfair Racing System - Reviewer Sgt Marc

I am assuming a starting bank of 100 points. There was a slight loss this week. Five lay bets but two of the selections won.

Up to day 14	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 0.95 points	96.07 points	- 3.93 points

See Getfair Racing System Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22getfair+racing%22>

See Getfair Racing System sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Getfair_Racing/

Graeme Murray Gold Lays - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

Nothing reported this week.

Up to day 71	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Plan A		118.05 points	+ 18.05 points
Plan B		108.55 points	+ 8.55 points

See Graeme Murray's Gold Lays Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22graeme+murray%27s+gold%22>

See Graeme Murray's Gold Lays sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Graeme_Murrays_Gold_Lays/

Insider Gold - Reviewer Sgt Tommy

Another good week.

Up to day 28	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	50 point Start Bank	P/L
	+ 11.25 points	89.86 points	+ 39.86 points

See Insider Gold Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22insider+gold%22>

See Insider Gold sales page here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Insider_Gold/

Laying Autumn Profits - Reviewer Sgt Tony

Sgt Tony's final review will follow soon.

Up to day 67	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
		108.06 points	+ 8.06 points

See Laying Autumn Profits Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22laying+autumn+profits%22>

See Laying Autumn Profits sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Laying_Autumn_Profits/

Laying Low Odds - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

Nothing reported since Dec 6th.

Up to day 16	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
		99.13 points	- 0.87 points

See Laying Low Odds Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22laying+low+odds%22>

See Laying Low Odds sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Laying_Low_Odds/

Laying Winter Profits - Reviewer Sgt Tony

Sgt Tony has started reviewing the winter version of the laying system. Nine days of inactivity due to the weather, followed by seven lays that all lost, but the next two lay selections both won, giving an overall loss for the system so far.

Up to day 20	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	-3.85 points	96.15 points	- 3.85 points

See Laying Winter Profits Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22laying+winter+profits%22>

See Laying Winter Profits sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Laying_Winter_Profits/

Lunchtime Profits Alert - Reviewer Sgt Jon

Nothing reported since week 11, Dec 13th

Up to week 11	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
		91.58	- 8.42
Week 11		Cumulative Strike Rate	
		32 Selections	13 Winners
Strike Rate		Strike Rate	40.63%

See Lunchtime Profits Alert Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22lunchtime+profit+alert%22>

See Lunchtime Profits Alert sales page here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Lunchtime_Profit_Alerts/

Michael's Place Lay Formula - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

Nothing reported since day 69 so all figures remain unaltered.

Up to day 69	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Level Stakes	N/A	114.65 points	+ 14.65 points
Staking Plan	N/A	123.20 points	+ 23.20 points

See Michael's Place Lay Formula Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22place+lay+formula%22>

See Michael's Place Lay Formula sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Place_Lay_Formula/

Perpetual i - Reviewer Sgt Philip

There are several potential bets each day when there is racing, but only a few have met the criteria set by the bot. The review is starting with a £10,000 virtual bank. Two lays lost, but one laid horse won, making a net loss for the week.

Up to day 8	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	£10,000 Start Bank	P/L
	- £375.42	£9,624.58	- £375.42

See Perpetual i Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22perpetual+i%22>

See Perpetual i sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Perpetual_I/

Place Profits - Reviewer Sgt Jon

Unfortunately it has been a losing week.

Up to day 82	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Place Profits 1	- 1.06 points	109.39 points	+ 9.39 points
Place Profits 2	+ 2.15 points	102.78 points	+ 2.78 points

See Place Profits Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22place+profits%22>

See Place Profits sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Place_Profits/

Russell Gibbs- Daily Tipping Service - Reviewer Sgt Tony

The final review from Sgt Tony will follow shortly.

Up to day 56	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Back Bets		88.52 points	- 11.48 points
Lay Bets		100.30 points	+ 0.30 points

See Russell Gibbs Daily Tipping Service Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22russell+gibbs%22>

See Russell Gibbs Daily Tipping Service sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Russell_Gibbs/

Sam's Lucky 9 Lays - Reviewer Sgt Ian

There were 6 selections this week and 5 were winning lays.

Up to day 34	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	150 point Start Bank	P/L
Level Stakes	+ 1.90 points	164.00 points	+ 14.00 points
Liability of 1 point	+ 0.86 points	154.32 points	+ 4.32 points

See Sams Lucky 9 Lays Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22sams+lucky+9+lays%22>

See Sams Lucky 9 Lays sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Sams_Lucky_9_Lays/

Soccer Magic - Reviewer Sgt Tommy

A loss overall this week.

Up to day 16	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
	- 10.63points	131.11 points	+ 31.11 points

See Soccer Magic Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22soccer+magic%22>

See Soccer Magic sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Soccer_Magic/

Soccer Overs - Reviewer Sgt Rich

A total of 8 selections produced 5 winners. Overall the service still continues to show good profits for the total review period, with an average success rate of 66%.

Up to day 77	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	100 point Start Bank	P/L
Advised Odds	+ 11.90 points	281.10 points	+ 181.10 points
Betfair	+ 8.19 points	256.89 points	+ 156.89 points

See the Soccer Overs Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22soccer+overs%22>

See the Soccer Overs sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Soccer_Overs/

Soccer Tips Software - Reviewer Sgt Brendan

No selections this week.

Up to day 80	This Week	Cumulative	
	P/L	20 point Start Bank	P/L
		21.44 points	+ 1.44 points

See the Soccer Tips Software Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22soccer+tips+software%22>

See Soccer Tips Software sales page here:

http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Soccer_Tips_Software/

Tyche Windfall -Reviewer The Commissioner

Up to End of October	This Week	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
BSP	N/A	120.93 points	+ 20.93 points

See the Tyche Windfall Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22tyche+windfall%22>

See Tyche Windfall sales page here:

<http://irec.ommend.com/tyche/>

Win and Place Investment Plan - Reviewer Sgt Rich

A losing week, this week. The plan comes with 3 Staking Plans and the progress of each of them is on the Review pages (link below).

Up to day 33	This Week	Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
Level Stakes (Win)	- 1.27 points	100.22 points	+ 0.22 points
Level Stakes (Place)	- 1.48 points	98.31 points	- 1.69 points

See the Win and Place Investment Plan Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22win+and+place+investment+plan%22>

See Win and Place Investment Plan sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Win_And_Place_Investment_Plan/

The Wizard Of Odds - Reviewer Sgt Thomas

The end of the review period. Final Review to follow.

Up to day 84		Cumulative	
		100 point Start Bank	P/L
Level Stakes		102.65 points	+ 2.65 points
Staking Plan		87.84 points	- 12.16 points

See The Wizard Of Odds Review pages here:

<http://www.bettingsystemtruths.com/?s=%22wizard+of+odds%22>

See The Wizard Of Odds sales page here:

http://bettingsystemtruths.com/review/Wizard_Of_Odds/

Blogger's Corner

Please send your e-mail contributions to the Bloggers Corner to me at rich@bettingssystemtruths.com .

Rich

I read your weekly report with great interest. It not only saves money but it saves a lot of time and disappointments being warned off duff systems and pointed in the right direction. I particularly like your new league table presentation.

Thanks from all your avid readers for the time & effort you put in. There will be many people, like myself, (until now) who read every week but don't get around to responding.

Have a great Christmas

Regards

Eric

Thanks Eric, I'm glad you find what we do useful.

Sgt Rich

Here's a very useful contribution from Arthur:

Becoming a Pro-Gambler

This section is very important and you should read over and over again until everything you have read about here becomes second nature to you. You see contrary to popular belief there are many good pro-gamblers who make a very good living from their betting activities (the bookies do not ALWAYS win). There could also be a hell of a lot more professional gamblers if they could master the arts of discipline, self -control, sensible staking and keeping records, effectively running there betting activities as a **BUSINESS**. This is where a huge number of people who have the potential to go PRO fall down.

So what exactly is the definition of a Pro-Gambler?

As far as I understand you become a professional gambler when your sole income is derived from your betting activities. Likewise, you are a semi-pro if a substantial part of your income is derived from your betting activities (such example would be a tipster service who earns part of his income from betting but also part from charging clients for providing a betting service).

There are many people who whilst aspiring to be a pro or semi-pro gambler never reach there goal, not because they are not good enough at picking winners or especially as you can now do, picking losers, but simply they do not have the discipline or self control to run their betting activities as a business. Likewise I am sure there are many people who have developed successful systems & services, but lack the discipline to use their potential to the full. Basically they do not treat there betting as a business.

This is the single most important factor in determining your success or failure as a semi-pro or pro gambler. You **MUST** treat your betting activities as a **BUSINESS** and run it like a **BUSINESS**.

Could you imagine any successful business working without virtually any record keeping or without any carefully thought out financial planning. This is exactly what many would-be pro-gambles do. They may be very good at selecting or they may have the best system in the world, but without a professional business-like approach they are doomed to failure.

How can you possibly know how well or how badly you are doing if you do not log down every single bet that you ever make, so that at the end of the month you have a profit and loss balance sheet, just like any business would, yet many people bet on a whim without making any notes at all. They can only begin to guess how well or badly they have done by the end of the month depending on how heavy or light their pocket feels. Yet keeping **DAILY RECORDS** of all your selections is **NOT** difficult or time consuming but it is essential in order to help you on the way to becoming a semi-pro or pro gambler.

Financial Planning

What about financial planning for your business? Again this is something simple to do but what most potential pro-gamblers fail to do. Many people bet with the amount of money they have available at that time. If they have been to the pub too often and it is the end of the month they may only have £2 on what may be a potentially great bet. At the same time if it is just after payday they may have £100 on another potentially great bet. In truth both bets may be as good as each other and how do you know which one is going to win. Say for example the bet you had £2.00 on comes romping home at 3-1. You are kicking yourself that you only had £2.00 on it because you have spent the last week in a semi-coma after spending all your hard earned cash on bitter or lager.

Not that spending lots of money on bitter or lager is a bad thing (As I can vouch for by the size of my stomach, although at my age I am actively working this off, but I am rather straying from the point here). The mistake you have made is only having £2.00 on a 3-1 winner and then after payday having £100 on a sure thing that gets beaten by a short head. Unlucky? DEFINITELY NO. In fact over the course of the two bets you have selected you should have done very well. In fact these were very skilful selections, one winner at 3-1, and one loser that got beat by a short head. I am using backing horses here for illustration purposes as opposed to laying them to lose.

Now lets see what exactly the same selection process would have produced if you had been running your betting activities as a business. Without a fancy staking plan lets say you are staking the same amount of money on every selection, you value both bets equally (ie you expect to win money otherwise you would not place the bet in the first place).

If you had placed £2.00 on each bet the end result would have been a £4.00 PROFIT.

(£2.00 x 3-1 (4.0) = £8.00 less £2.00 stake =£6.00 Less £2.00 on the losing bet = £4.00 profit.)

If you had placed £50 on each bet the end result would have been £100 PROFIT.

If you had placed £100 on each bet the end result would have been a £200 PROFIT.

However you placed £2.00 on the bet that won and £100 on the bet that lost, the end result being a -£96.00 LOSS.

Instead of being £4.00 in profit, £100 in profit or £200 in profit you lost £96.00 that you probably could ill afford to lose. This is the important thing.

You lost this not by bad selections, bad luck or any other excuse but purely from bad planning and bad management. You lost money because you were led by circumstance, (the amount of money that you had in your pocket at the time), rather than taking control and running your betting activities as a business.

A £4.00 Win is better than a £96 Loss if that is your affordable budget. You see the important thing here is not how much money you have on each bet (although obviously it is desirable to have as much as possible), but that your bets are placed within the limits of your available BETTING BANK. A betting bank is the amount of money that you should set aside for your betting activities BEFORE a single bet has been placed.

This should be money that you can afford to lose, with betting as well as with any business there are no guarantees however wonderful a service is, and I have yet to come across any form of betting that does not involve a losing run at some stage or another. A betting bank planned correctly eliminates the heartache of the losing runs and keeps your business afloat, whatever the size of the betting bank you start with. The size of the betting bank is not the important thing. You can always increase your stakes in line with the growth of your bank, but what you must do is start with a betting bank and stick to it. Never again place a bet on the strength of the money you have available in your pocket at the time.

Now that we have established that you need a betting bank to start with, what should this be? Without stating the obvious, it should be what you can afford. Never bet with money that you can't afford to lose. If it is a choice between a loaf of bread and starving or £2.00 on the 3:50 at Kempton, go out to the bakers and buy that loaf of bread otherwise you will probably be starving hungry by the end of the evening.

Say for example you can put aside £1,000 to run your betting as a business. What you do is simply divide this amount of money by the number of bets that you will think you will need to cover a worst-case scenario, **losing run**. This is your bank, your working capital for your business, not money to be frittered away in the hope that it will bring you instant riches. You should safeguard your bank and always air on the side of caution. Without it always there you will not have a business, this is the first and single most important thing in becoming a semi-pro or pro gambler. I personally would advise working out your stake on each bet using a betting bank between 1/20th and 1/50th of your betting bank.

As I mentioned previously, personally I would go for the 1/50th option, meaning your bank would only be wiped out in a real catastrophe and if it did get wiped out you should really then be questioning the selection process, whether it be your own or from a tipping service. Whatever system or selection process you follow, you should nearly always be safe here. This really does almost virtually eliminate any BAD LUCK factor unless you suffer from outrageously bad luck, and I am afraid I do not have an answer to that one. This would mean that £1,000 bank, will allow you to place £20.00 stakes on each selection.

Whilst this may not seem very exciting or adventurous it is safe, and running a business and making money should be steady and safe, well planned and thought out with MINIMAL RISK. Leave the risk taking to the amateurs.

Whilst they may get more excitement their bank balance will probably never be very healthy, whereas running your betting business properly and you will be nicely surprised how quickly your bank balance could be increasing. What we are talking about here is running your betting activities as a business. Plan & think in a business way. This is VERY, VERY important and I hope that this section has demonstrated to you why it is that only ever a few people reach the elite top group of professional gamblers. If you can master discipline, self control, staking & financial planning, keeping records of all your bets and running your betting as a business then you really are more than half way there to joining the elite: **The Professional Gambler**. With this, great rewards await you in the fact that, not only can it be the road to real wealth, but also to real freedom. Freedom, from working for someone else. Freedom, to spend more time with your friends and family and those that you love. Freedom, to enjoy life to the full.

Together with the discipline and business like approach required, to implement it and run it successfully can really lead to great things. You have in your hands real power to take control and determine your own destiny. But with great power comes great responsibility. The only thing in the way of your success is you. Run your betting as a **BUSINESS** and as I said previously it does not matter what level you start at, as long as you make that start.

To your continued Success

Arthur

League Table

The systems under review have different starting banks, different stakes and some systems have variable stakes. A reasonable way of comparing the performance of systems is to work out the profit (or loss) as a percentage of the starting bank.

That is a way of putting the systems on a level playing field. The final factor is how long the review has been going. Obviously if a system is successful on an on-going basis, then the %age profit will increase, giving it an advantage over newer reviews. Hence the final calculation to decide league position is to average out the %age per day.

Obviously this doesn't replace reading the reviews, because *profit %age of bank per day* is not the only factor in judging a system. Nevertheless, I think it gives a valid comparison and an at-a-glance way of bringing the mass of data together.

System Reviewed	Start Bank	Profit /Loss	Profit as %age of Bank	Days Reviewed	%age per Day	Position Last Week	Position This Week
Champion Draws	115.75	172.45	148.98%	29	5.14%	1	1
Insider Gold	50	39.86	79.72%	28	2.85%	3	2
Soccer Overs	100	181.10	181.10%	77	2.35%	4	3
Soccer Magic	100	31.11	31.11%	16	1.94%	2	4
All Weather Backing System	250	26.12	10.45%	22	0.47%	5	5
Michael's Place Formula Staking Plan	100	23.20	23.20%	69	0.34%	6	6
Deja Vu Football	500	58.95	11.79%	38	0.31%	7	7
Sam's Lucky 9 Lays	150	14.00	9.33%	34	0.27%	8	8
9 Minute System (Variant 1)	100	9.05	9.05%	35	0.26%	9	9
Graeme Murray Gold Lays Plan A	100	18.05	18.05%	71	0.25%	10	10
Michael's Place Formula Level Stakes	100	14.65	14.65%	69	0.21%	11	11
Daves Pro Golf – 2/3 Ball	100	4.05	4.05%	28	0.14%	12	12
Graeme Murray Gold Lays Plan B	100	8.55	8.55%	71	0.12%	14	13
Laying Autumn Profits	100	8.06	8.06%	67	0.12%	15	14
Place Profits 1	100	9.39	9.39%	82	0.11%	13	15
Soccer Tips Software	20	1.44	7.20%	80	0.09%	16	16
Place Profits 2	100	2.78	2.78%	82	0.03%	19	17
The Wizard of Odds	100	2.65	2.65%	84	0.03%	18	18
Win and Place Investment Plan – Win	100	0.22	0.22%	33	0.01%	17	19
Russell Gibbs Daily Tipping Service Lay Bets	100	0.30	0.30%	56	0.01%	20	20
Flat Ratings Pro	100	-0.09	-0.09%	4	-0.02%	N/A	21
Win and Place Investment Plan – Place	100	-1.69	-1.69%	33	-0.05%	21	22

Betting System Truths Weekly Newsletter © Enigma Media 2010

Laying Low Odds	100	-0.87	-0.87%	16	-0.05%	23	23
Lunchtime Profits Alert	100	-8.42	-8.42%	77	-0.11%	24	24
Laying Winter Profits	100	-3.85	-3.85%	20	-0.19%	N/A	25
Russell Gibbs Daily Tipping Service Back Bets	100	-11.48	-11.48%	56	-0.21%	25	26
Daves Pro Golf – Main	200	-15.40	-7.70%	28	-0.28%	26	27
Getfair Racing System	100	-3.93	-3.93%	14	-0.28%	28	28
Coopys	100	-28.50	-28.50%	69	-0.41%	27	29
Perpetual I	10000	-375.42	-3.75%	8	-0.47%	22	30
Betting Grenade	100	-37.45	-37.45%	26	-1.44%	29	31
Tyche Windfall	100	20.93	20.93%	?		N/A	N/A

Next Week & Signing Off

So, have a great Christmas and let's hope we have a happy and successful 2011!

This is Sgt Rich signing off and I hope that you have found some of the content within this newsletter to be useful. Remember to look out for the next BST newsletter in your e-mails on December 29th. Until then, here's to successful punting.

Regards
Sgt Rich